
Model                                     

Syringe Adapters                     

Timer Ranges (Internal)          

Size                                          

Cycle Initiation                          

Repeat Tolerance             

Size                  

Interal Voltage

Input Voltage                       

Cycle Speed                           

Air Input                                

Air Output                           

105

LED

0.001S-9.999S, 0.01S-99.99S

9.75 x 8 x 3" (24.8 x 20.3 x 7.6 cm)

<3Kg

±0.1%

0.005ml

110V / 60Hz

<30W

> 600/Minutes

50-100 Psi

1-100 Psi

105

Available in 5, 10, and 30cc

0.01-1, 0.01-10, 0.2-20 and 0.3-31 s

9.75 x 8 x 3" (24.8 x 20.3 x 7.6 cm)

Maintained or Momentary

±0.1%

8.7 x 8.2 x 2.6” (22 x 21 x 6.7 cm)

24 VDC

110V / 60Hz

600+/Minutes

30-100 Psi

1-100 Psi

Electrically operated precision fluid dispenser with controlled timer.
An ideal solution for applying solder and brazing pastes, lubricants, epoxies, 

cyanoacrylates, anaerobics, gases, and acrylics.

*AIR COMPRESSOR NOT INCLUDED

Technical Specifications: Tip Size Chart

Scan Here to learn more! 24 Walpole Park South, STE #10 
Walpole, MA 02081

508-668-6044    
www.sra-solder.com  

SRA MODEL #105 FLUID DISPENSER
TECHNICAL DATASHEET

2 YEAR

W

ARRANTY
W

A R R A N TY

Color

White

Brown

Dark Purple

Dark Green

Light Green

Pink

Medium Purple

Blue

Orange

Red

Lavender

Light Gray

Size

.063 

.054 

.047 

.033 

.027 

.023 

.020 

.016 

.013 

.010 

.008

.007 

Gage

14

15 

16 

18

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

25 

27 

30 

RoHS
Compliant

Pb

Vacuum 
Pullback

Foot & Finger
Triggers

Timed &
Continuous
Modes


