## SRA MODEL #105 FLUID DISPENSER TECHNICAL DATASHEET

- Foot & Finger Triggers
- Vacuum Pullback
- Timed &
   Continuous
  Modes





## Electrically operated precision fluid dispenser with controlled timer.

An ideal solution for applying solder and brazing pastes, lubricants, epoxies, cyanoacrylates, anaerobics, gases, and acrylics.

## **Technical Specifications:**

Model	105	
Syringe Adapters	Available in 5, 10, and 30cc	
Timer Ranges (Internal)	0.01-1, 0.01-10, 0.2-20 and 0.3-31 s	
Size	9.75 x 8 x 3" (24.8 x 20.3 x 7.6 cm)	
Cycle Initiation	Maintained or Momentary	
Repeat Tolerance	±0.1%	
Size	8.7 x 8.2 x 2.6" (22 x 21 x 6.7 cm)	
Interal Voltage	24 VDC	
Input Voltage	110V / 60Hz	
Cycle Speed	600+/Minutes	
Air Input	30-100 Psi	
Air Output	1-100 Psi	
	A SEL CONTRACTOR OF SERVICE STATE	

## **Tip Size Chart**

Gage	Size	Color
14	.063	White
15	.054	Brown
16	.047	Dark Purple
18	.033	Dark Green
19	.027	Light Green
20	.023	Pink
21	.020	Medium Purple
22	.016	Blue
23	.013	Orange
25	.010	Red
27	.008	Lavender
30	.007	Light Gray

